
  
 

 
 
 
 
  

          WASHINGTON WALDORF SCHOOL CALENDAR 2018-2019   4/4/18 

Sept 4 Tuesday 

CLASSES BEGIN for G1-G12 12:30 DISMISSAL FOR G1 - G12 (LS Aftercare begins) 

Nursery, Songbirds, Sunflowers & Waldorf in the Woods Classes Orientation 

Sept 4 Tuesday Welcome Back Tea, 8:15am 

Sept 5 Wednesday 

CLASSES BEGIN for Nursery, Songbirds, Sunflowers & WIW (CG Afternoon Program & 

Aftercare begin) -  FULL DAY FOR ALL CLASSES 

Sept 6 Thursday Seedlings Class Orientation – 10am 

Sept 7 Friday CLASSES BEGIN for Seedlings / Rose Ceremony, 2pm  (G1 & G12 parents invited) 

Sept 10 Monday NO CLASSES – Rosh Hashanah 

Sept 15 Saturday New Family Orientation 4pm – 5pm / Back to School Picnic 5pm – 7pm 

Sept 19 Wednesday NO CLASSES – Yom Kippur 

Sept 28 Friday Michaelmas Celebration, indoor and outdoor festival (rain date October 1st) 

Oct 4 Thursday Whole HS Parent Evening, 7pm 

Oct 12 Friday HS Spirit Day 

Oct 13 Saturday HS Open House & Alumni Brunch 10am – 12noon 

Oct 13 Saturday PSAT @ WWS 

Oct 19 Friday HS Contra Dance, 7pm 

Oct 23 Tuesday 
12:30pm DISMISSAL for students (Aftercare available until 6pm) – Professional Development 
day for faculty 

Nov 1 -2 Thurs - Fri NO CLASSES - SCHOOL-WIDE Parent Teacher Conferences; childcare for conferences only 

Nov 6 Tuesday NO CLASSES – Election Day 

Nov 9 Friday Fall Festival 4pm – 6pm, G2-G12  ATTENDANCE REQUIRED 

Nov 16 Friday 
12:30 DISMISSAL – Bazaar preparations  NO AFTERCARE / Full day for faculty and 
staff  

Nov 17 Saturday Bazaar 10am – 3pm 

Nov 21 – 25 Wed - Sun * THANKSGIVING VACATION *   CLASSES RESUME on Monday, Nov. 26th 

Dec 15 Saturday Community Carol Sing, 5pm     

Dec 21 Friday 12:30pm DISMISSAL – Winter Vacation   (NO AFTERCARE) 

Dec 22 - Jan 6 Sat - Sun * WINTER VACATION *   CLASSES RESUME on Monday, Jan. 7th 

Jan 12 Saturday Children’s Garden Open House – 10am – 12noon (snow date January 26th) 

Jan 21 Monday NO CLASSES - Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (Community Service Day at WWS) 

Jan 25 – 26 Fri - Sat 
Waldorf Tournament - MS Basketball @ Green Meadow Waldorf School (NY)  
NO CLASSES for 7th and 8th 

Feb 1 Friday 

NO CLASSES FOR LS & CG – Parent Teacher Conferences; childcare for conferences 

only / HS in session 

Feb 6 Wednesday LS Instrumental Music Concert 3:30pm  (snow date February 13th) 
 
Feb 8-10 
 

 
Fri-Sun 
 

NO CLASSES for HS  - Waldorf Tournament - HS Basketball @ Kimberton Waldorf School 

(PA) / LS in session 

Feb 14 Thursday Day of the Languages – 1pm - 3pm (snow date February 27th) 

Feb 18 Monday NO CLASSES – Presidents’ Day 



 
Other calendar notes: 

 

Total number of days in school:  174 (170 required, plus 4 included snow make-up days) 
**Additional snow make-up days in order of possible use:  June 13-14, April 22    

 

      

Mar 12 Tuesday 
12:30pm DISMISSAL for students (Aftercare available until 6pm) – Professional 
Development day for faculty 

Mar 20 Wednesday G8 Play, 7pm 

Mar 21 Thursday G8 Play, 4pm 

Mar 28 – 29 Thurs – Fri HS Choral Festival with Emerson HS students at Emerson Waldorf School (NC) 

Apr 4 - 5 Thurs - Fri Senior Project Presentations, 7pm 

Apr 12 Friday 12:30pm DISMISSAL – Spring Vacation   (NO AFTERCARE) 

Apr 13 - 22 Sat – Mon * SPRING VACATION *   CLASSES RESUME on Tuesday, Apr. 23rd   *see below 

May 3 Friday Spring Festival 4-6pm, G2-G12   ATTENDANCE REQUIRED 

May 4 Saturday Spring Gala 

May 10 Friday 
12:45pm DISMISSAL - GRANDPARENTS’ & SPECIAL FRIENDS’ DAY  (Aftercare available until 
6pm) 

May 17 - 18 Fri - Sat Senior Play, 7pm  

May 19 – 25 Sun - Sat HS Trips – G9 – G12 

May 23 Thursday Volunteer Appreciation Breakfast, 8:15am 

May 24 Friday 12:30pm DISMISSAL - LS Field Day & LS / CG Family Picnic   NO AFTERCARE 

May 27 Monday NO CLASSES - MEMORIAL DAY   

May 28 Tuesday Athletics Awards Dinner, 6pm (MS & HS families invited) 

May 31 Friday LAST DAY for Seniors / Rose Ceremony, 2pm (G1 & G12 parents invited) 

Jun 1 Saturday Senior Graduation, 2pm 

Jun 5 Wednesday NO CLASSES – Eid al-Fitr 

Jun 7 Friday 8th Grade Commencement, 1:30pm 

Jun 12 Wednesday 
LAST DAY for Seedlings – G7, G9 – 11/ 12:30 DISMISSAL FOR ALL GRADES 

NO AFTERCARE 

June 13 – 14 Thurs-Fri **As needed snow make-up days 


